#### 501760606 12/19/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven Tsengas Ph.D	12/15/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OurPet's Company	
Street Address:	1300 East Street	
City:	Fairport Harbor	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44077	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11223551

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)253-6658 Phone: 330-253-2225

Email: johng@inventorshelp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TRADEMARK LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 275

Address Line 4: RICHFIELD, OHIO 44286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-1523CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Gugliotta

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment0001#page1.tif source=Assignment0001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027408 FRAME: 0510

**JP \$40.00 112235** 

501760606

Assignment of Right (Sole inventor; sin		Docket No. OP-1523CIP
Inventor	Resi	idence of Inventor
Steven Tsengas, Ph.D.	1300 East Street Fairport Harbor, OH 4	
Assignee	Residence or Princip	al Place of Business of Assignee
OurPet's Company	1300 East Street Fairport Harbor, OH 44	1077
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor. nteractive Pet Toy	, have invented certain new and useful in	mprovements in:
nteractive Pet Toy nereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% u nd any Letters Patent which may be granted then	I am making application for Letters Pat ndivided interest in said Invention, said efor to the above-identified Assignce, an	ent in the United States of America application disclosing the Invention
nteractive Pet Toy  tereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which  And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% u,  and any Letters Patent which may be granted there  acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th  Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for th	I am making application for Letters Pata ndivided interest in said Invention, said efor to the above-identified Assignce, an e same:	ent in the United States of America application disclosing the Invention and whereas said Assignee is desiron the dolla
nteractive Pet Toy  tereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which  And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% u,  and any Letters Patent which may be granted there  acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th  Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for th	I am making application for Letters Pate ndivided interest in said Invention, said efor to the above-identified Assignce, an e same: the sum of On ble consideration, the receipt whereof is thereof, and in and to any and all Lette for said Invention, and in and to any to me with respect to the filing of appl	ent in the United States of America application disclosing the Invention ad whereas said Assignee is desiron the dollar be dollar bereby acknowledged; an, said application, including an ters Patent of the United States, an and all priority rights, Conventio
nereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which  And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% unit any Letters Patent which may be granted there acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the 1.00 ), and other good and valuated in the property in the property is assign, sell and transfer a 1000 visions, continuations, and continuations-in-part untries foreign thereto, which may be granted other, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to	I am making application for Letters Pate andivided interest in said Invention, said efor to the above-identified Assignce, and e same:  The sum of the receipt whereof is the consideration, the receipt whereof is thereof, and in and to any and all Lette for said Invention, and in and to any to me with respect to the filing of application, unto said Assignee;  Director of the United States Patent and Director of the United States Patent and to any the said Assignee;	ent in the United States of Americal application disclosing the Invention of the Invention of whereas said Assignce is desirous the desirous the said application, including an array and all priority rights. Convention of the United States, and all priority rights or securing of the United States and all priority rights.

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Inv (Sole inventor; single assi	vention Docket No. ignee) OP-1523CIP
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Steven Tsengas, Ph.D.	1300 East Street Fairport Harbor, OH 44077
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigne
OurPet's Company	1300 East Street Fairport Harbor, OH 44077
Executed this day of  OurPet's Company 1300 East Street tate of Fairport Harbor, OH 44077 Ohio Ounty of Lake	in of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissurer my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereugh, in the year  (Signature of inventor)
efore me personally appeared Steven Tsengas, Ph.D. ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free a secute the same this	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized mbering in the year \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Come for Probles
	JAMIE LYNN MCCULLOUGH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO LAKE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2013